

Time:

PURSUANT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2017:53(5)

INDIVIDUALS SHALL BE LIMITED TO A FIVE (5) MINUTE SPEAKING PERIOD PLEASE SILENCE ALL CELL PHONES AT START OF MEETING

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

	call:	_ Orth:	_ Taylor: _	Killio	n:	_ McBrid	e:	
A.	PLED	GE TO TH	E FLAG A	ND MON	IENT C	F SILEN	CE	
В.		OUNCEMI R OPEN PU				TH THE	"SENATOR B	YRON M.
C.		SIDERATIONIC PA	-				ON ANY REQU	JEST FOR
D.	APPR	ROVAL OF	MINUTE	S-				
	Meeting	g-August 16	, 2017					
	Motion	to Approve	:	Second:		Aye:	Opposed:	
E.	BIDS	OPENED -	-					
Ope	ned Augu	ıst 30, 2017	@ 10:00	am –Pennsa	auken F	ree Librar	y HVAC Improv	ements
Mot	ion to Ap	prove:	Seco	nd:	Aye	:	Opposed:	
F.		INANCES- olic May C		_	dinance	e – Secoi	nd Reading/F	Public Hearing
	RDINANCE	E OF THE TO OF THE COD					G AND SUPPLEN	1ENTING
Roll C	all Vote:	pt:: Orth:			on:	_ McBride	e:	
ORD	INANCES	S –First Re	eading –	NO PUBLI	IC COM	IMENT		
	RDINANCE						S AND SUPPLEN ENTITLED "FIR	1ENTING E PREVENTION"
Roll C	all Vote:	rove: _ Orth:	_		-	_ McBride	e:	

PAGE TWO AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

2017:12

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AMENDING CHAPTER 107 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN ENTITLED "BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT AND USE"
Motion To Approve: Second: Roll Call Vote: Figueroa: Orth: Taylor: Killion: McBride:

G. RESOLUTION(s)- (Public May Comment) The Following Resolution(s) will be considered individually-

2017: 255

RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING AWARD FOR RETAIL ELECTRIC SUPPLY UNDER THE SOUTH JERSEY POWER COOPERATIVE

Motion To Adop	t:	Second:			
Roll Call Vote:					
Figueroa:	Orth:	Taylor:	Killion:	McBride:	_

RESOLUTION(s)- Public May Comment -The Following Resolution(s) will be considered by consent agenda

2017: 256

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF BASKET RAFFLE LICENSE (Mary Queen of All Saints)

2017:257

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF 50/50 RAFFLE LICENSE (Mary Queen of All Saints)

2017:258

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF RAFFLE LICENSE (Tri-State Canine)

2017:259

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF RAFFLE LICENSE (AMVETS)

2017:260

RESOLUTION APPROVING REDUCTION OF TAXES FOR THE YEAR 2017 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TAX COURT OF NEW JERSEY AND N.J.S.A.54:4-69.2

2017:261

RESOLUTION APPROVING ESCROW REFUND OF \$1,000.00 TO ENVIROTRAC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOR STREET RESTORATION AND REPAIR AT THE LOCATION OF A GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL

2017:262

RESOLUTION APPROVING REFUND TO ROTO-ROOTER SERVICES CO. FOR ESCROW MONIES HELD FOR VARIOUS STREET OPENINGS

PAGE THREE AGENDA TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING SEPTEMBER 6, 2017 (5:30PM)

7	n	1	7	. 7	C	7
Z	u	1	. /	:2	n	.5

						OF EQUIPMEN UGH ON LINE	T DETERMINED TO AUCTION			
Roll Ca	ll Vote:		Second:							
Figuero	igueroa: Orth: Taylor: Killion: McBride:									
н.	CONF	ERENCE ,	/ITEMS OF	DISCUSSIO	N-					
	1.	Discussio	on of Busines	ses in Redeve	lopment /	Areas				
l.	AGENDA ITEMS									
<u>1)</u>	UNFI	NISHED B	USINESS/OR	DINANCES OF	N SECOND	READING: No	one			
<u>2)</u>	NEW	BUSINESS	ORDINANO	ES ON FIRST	READING:	None				
<u>3)</u>	RESO	LUTIONS	– MATTERS (OF LITTLE OR	NO DISCU	ISSION: None				
J.	PAYM	ENT OF	BILLS- Non	е						
к.	DEPA	RTMENT	REPORT(s)	and/ or Co	ountry Cl	ub Revenue	es to Date-			
	Motion:	9	Second:	Aye:	Орј	oosed:				
L.	PUBLI	C COMM	IENT							
	Motion t	o Close:	Seco	nd:	Aye:	Opposed	i :			
M.	CLOSE	D SESSIC	ON- RESOL	UTION(s)- (I	Public M	ay Commer	nt) The Following			
	Resolu	ution(s) v	will be con	sidered ind	ividually	-				
	UTION AU					ISHIP COMMI' LOYMENT (M				
	· ·	t:	Second:							
	ll Vote: oa:	Orth:	Tavlor:	Killion:	МсВ	ride:				
			,							
N.	ADJO	URNMEN	ΙΤ							
	Motion:	Sec	cond:	Aye:	0	pposed:				
TIME:	:									

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE